
e STAFFORD & STONE CANOE CLUB MINI SLALOM 2023 
Round 2 - Sunday 29 January 2023 

Pos Bib Name Class Age Club H'cap Pen 1 Time 1 Total 1 Pen 2 Time 2 Total 2 Best Points 
1 R22 Evie McNamara K1W3 J16 Friends of Allonby 50 50 144.07 144.07 0 135.19 85.19 85.19 1 
2 B44 Reuben Yates K1M1 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 98.11 88.11 4 112.58 106.58 88.11 2 
3 G10 Adam Burgess C1MP S Stafford & Stone CC 5 0 93.54 88.54 0 94.13 89.13 88.54 3 
4 R26 Rose Mitchell K1W3 V Wyedean CC 50 0 139.18 89.18 0 139.62 89.62 89.18 4 
5 R16 Alice Williamson K1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 124.43 89.43 0 125.04 90.04 89.43 5 
6 R17 Lucy Williamson K1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 127.48 92.48 0 125.63 90.63 90.63 6 
7 R02 Daisy Macklin K1W1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 110.12 92.12 4 113.39 97.39 92.12 7 
8 B47 David Mason K1M1 U23 Wyedean CC/Stroud Valley < 10 2 100.95 92.95 2 100.69 92.69 92.69 8 
9 G07 Alfie Boote C1 MP U23 Stafford & Stone CC/Polyflon 5 4 96.23 95.23 2 96.17 93.17 93.17 9 

10 B45 Thomas Arrowsmith K1M1 J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 10 4 107.39 101.39 0 103.36 93.36 93.36 10 
11 B32 Ben Watkins K1M2 J14 Wyedean CC 20 0 114.01 94.01 6 129.36 115.36 94.01 11 
12 B46 Theo Wright K1M1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 10 0 104.37 94.37 4 104.09 98.09 94.37 12 
13 B55 Peter Willett K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 97.48 97.48 0 94.62 94.62 94.62 13 
14 G09 Luc Royle C1 MP U23 Stafford & Stone CC/FMS 5 4 100.40 99.40 0 100.07 95.07 95.07 14 
15 R03 Olwen Yates K1W1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 6 109.24 95.24 6 111.79 97.79 95.24 15 
16 B56 Harry Kirby K1MP J16 Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 95.32 95.32 8 99.07 107.07 95.32 16 

17 G06 Kurts-Adams Rozentals C1 MP U23 Stafford & Stone CC 5 0 100.36 95.36 0 DNS 95.36 17 
18 R28 Sophie Forster K1W3 J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 50 4 142.24 96.24 4 142.40 96.40 96.24 18 
19 G15 Isaac Wright C1M1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 15 0 111.42 96.42 2 112.62 99.62 96.42 19 
20 G37 Lucy Williamson C1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 40 2 134.55 96.55 2 139.92 101.92 96.55 20 
21 R01 Hannah Bailey K1WP S Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 111.06 103.06 0 108.31 98.31 98.31 21 
22 B18 Sebastian White K1M3 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 131.43 98.43 8 143.31 116.31 98.43 22 
23 B31 Dan Clarke K1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 118.63 98.63 6 117.28 103.28 98.63 23 
24 B12 Toby Cleator K1M3 J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 35 0 133.72 98.72 4 134.15 103.15 98.72 24 
25 B26 Alex Cleator K1M2 J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 20 2 116.78 98.78 4 123.22 107.22 98.78 25 
26 B22 Adam Bradley K1M2 J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 119.02 99.02 8 127.74 115.74 99.02 26 

Gabriel Rawlings- 
27 B48 Crofts K1M1 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 108.19 100.19 2 109.44 101.44 100.19 27 
28 B42 Jacob Oakland K1M1 U23 Independent 10 2 108.45 100.45 4 116.67 110.67 100.45 28 
29 GOB Christopher Royle C1 MP U23 Stafford & Stone CC 5 2 103.54 100.54 8 105.61 108.61 100.54 29 
30 B24 Lewis Rogers K1M2 J16 North Wales Slalom/Mold CC 20 0 121.68 101.68 6 127.13 113.13 101.68 30 
31 B35 Phil Gooding K1M2 s Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 121.75 101.75 0 DNS 101.75 31 
32 B57 Robin Vasey K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 102.04 102.04 0 102.25 102.25 102.04 32 
33 B29 Angus van Winsum K1M2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 6 116.17 102.17 10 116.32 106.32 102.17 33 
34 B20 Peter Appleton K1M3 V Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 136.19 103.19 2 135.30 102.30 102.30 34 
35 B16 Rufus McGreary K1M3 M Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 135.33 102.33 4 146.16 115.16 102.33 35 
36 G16 David Mason C1M1 U23 Wyedean CC/Stroud Valley < 15 2 115.35 102.35 0 DNS 102.35 36 
37 R20 Jessica Punchard K1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 10 127.49 102.49 10 131.78 106. 78 102.49 37 
38 B37 Callum Jones K1M2 J16 Wydean 20 6 116.82 102.82 4 119.20 103.20 102.82 38 
39 B41 Les Ford K1M1 M Halifax CC 10 0 113.21 103.21 12 116.29 118.29 103.21 39 
40 R15 Holly Scott K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 135.76 108.76 2 136.31 103.31 103.31 40 
41 B28 Thomas Kent K1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 121.43 103.43 8 125.42 113.42 103.43 41 
42 G38 Alice Williamson C1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 40 0 143.54 103.54 2 148.94 110.94 103.54 42 
43 B39 Sebastian Reeves K1M2 J16 Lee Valley 20 0 124.01 104.01 2 123.64 105.64 104.01 43 
44 G17 Leo Miller C1M1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 15 2 117.44 104.44 10 116.25 111.25 104.44 44 
45 G33 Daisy Macklin C1W1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 25 0 129.45 104.45 2 132.88 109.88 104.45 45 
46 R14 Amber Saunders K1W2 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 0 139.76 104.76 0 145.46 110.46 104. 76 46 
47 R35 Noreen Bishop K1W3 S Cheltenham 50 4 152.84 106.84 0 155.12 105.12 105.12 47 

48 B23 Charlie Darby-Dowman K1M2 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 125.22 105.22 2 129.12 111.12 105.22 48 
49 G19 Dave Royle C1M1 V Stafford & Stone CC 15 0 120.46 105.46 0 DNS 105.46 49 
50 B50 Will Roden K1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 139.64 106.64 4 145.09 114.09 106.64 50 
51 B36 Josef Preston K1M2 J12 Wydean 20 2 126.63 108.63 2 124.77 106.77 106.77 51 
52 B34 Rufus Whittingham K1M2 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 20 4 123.12 107.12 4 126.07 110.07 107.12 52 
53 R11 Isabell Mackinnon K1W2 J16 Manvers WBC 35 6 136.50 107.50 0 151.76 116.76 107.50 53 
54 R31 lngela Hoeglund K1W3 S Stafford & Stone CC 50 4 154.08 108.08 4 158.97 112.97 108.08 54 
55 R32 Kay Royle K1W3 V Stafford & Stone CC 50 2 156.29 108.29 0 DNS 108.29 55 
56 R04 Megan Pillinger K1W1 s Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 126.53 108.53 2 128.35 110.35 108.53 56 
57 B38 Andy Childs K1M2 s Independent 20 4 127.19 111.19 2 126.74 108.74 108.74 57 
58 G21 Thomas Kent C1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 30 6 133.50 109.50 6 133.03 109.03 109.03 58 
59 B54 Liam Brown K1MP U23 HPP 0 0 109.22 109.22 0 DNS 109.22 59 
60 R18 Amelia White K1W2 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 142.28 109.28 4 145.89 114.89 109.28 60 

Gabriel Rawlings- 
61 G18 Crofts C1M1 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 15 2 123.95 110.95 0 124.61 109.61 109.61 61 
62 B27 Lucas Stevens K1M2 J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 20 8 121.88 109.88 6 127.74 113.74 109.88 62 
63 R29 Tamsin Hargreaves K1W3 J12 Wyedean CC 50 2 169.01 121.01 4 155.95 109.95 109.95 63 
64 G45 Isabelle Mackinnon C1W3 J16 Manvers WBC 55 0 164.97 109.97 2 164.97 111.97 109.97 64 
65 G20 Lewis Rogers C1M2 J16 North Wales Slalom 30 6 137.50 113.50 2 138.15 110.15 110.15 65 
66 B21 Martin Oakland K1M2 M Independent 20 2 128.68 110.68 6 133.01 119.01 110.68 66 
67 G14 Sebastian Reeves C1M1 J16 Lee Valley 15 0 126.00 111.00 6 123.45 114.45 111.00 67 
68 B40 Kevin Campbell K1M1 M Independent 10 0 121.13 111.13 2 123.03 115.03 111.13 68 
69 R12 Chloe Wallace K1W2 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 145.80 112.80 4 152.15 121.15 112.80 69 
70 B11 Oliver Raspin K1M3 J16 Nottingham KC 35 0 148.41 113.41 0 150.91 115.91 113.41 70 
71 G47 Chloe Wallace C1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 55 0 168.66 113.66 56 174.63 175.63 113.66 71 
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72 R23 Donna Hawkins K1W3 V Matlock CC 50 0 164.78 114.78 2 163.07 115.07 114.78 72 
73 B30 Thomas Hargreaves K1M2 J12 Wyedean CC 20 0 135.06 115.06 4 139.63 123.63 115.06 73 
74 R19 Willow Rodi K1W2 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 142.56 115.56 0 DNS 115.56 74 
75 B08 Tom Day K1M3 J16 Matlock 35 4 146.98 115.98 2 156.96 123.96 115.98 75 
76 B25 Nick Arrowsmith K1M2 M Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 137.34 117.34 0 136.71 116.71 116.71 76 
77 G46 Emma Wallace C1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 55 2 170.99 117.99 8 167.97 120.97 117.99 77 
78 G36 Holly Scott C1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 40 4 154.00 118.00 6 162.85 128.85 118.00 78 
79 B33 Kunihito Watanabe K1M2 M Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 137.62 119.62 2 136.54 118.54 118.54 79 
80 R09 Stephanie Ramsdale K1W1 S Urchins 20 0 143.47 123.47 0 139.82 119.82 119.82 80 
81 B09 Tom Kearsley K1M3 J12 North Wales Slalom 35 8 150.41 123.41 0 155.84 120.84 120.84 81 
82 R27 Isobel Skinner K1W3 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 50 10 170.60 130.60 6 166.19 122.19 122.19 82 

83 R13 Emma Wallace K1W2 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 153.55 124.55 4 154.04 123.04 123.04 83 
84 R10 Rowan Yates K1W2 J10 Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 153.08 124.08 8 153.71 126.71 124.08 84 
85 G34 Jessica Magson C1W1 U23 Stafford & Stone CC 25 2 147.80 124.80 0 DNS 124.80 85 
86 B14 Thomas Brown K1M3 J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 35 6 155.58 126.58 54 155.12 174.12 126.58 86 
87 G3 Paul + Flo Ramsdale C2M2 Paddle Peak/Peak PS 35 12 150.04 127.04 14 147.72 126.72 126.72 87 
88 B19 Harry Godwin K1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 157.23 128.23 4 162.93 131.93 128.23 88 
89 R36 Lydia Reeves K1W3 J14 Lee Valley 50 6 172.57 128.57 4 175.12 129.12 128.57 89 
90 G29 Harry Godwin C1M3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 45 2 172.88 129.88 0 DNS 129.88 90 
91 G39 Willow Rodi C1W2 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 40 0 DNS 8 163.15 131.15 131.15 91 

92 G27 Charlie Darby-Dowman C1 M3 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 45 54 170.02 179.02 6 170.32 131.32 131.32 92 
93 B13 Paul Wallace K1M3 V Stafford & Stone CC 35 4 162.88 131.88 8 168.11 141.11 131.88 93 

Amelia White / Gabriel 
94 G1 Rawlings-Crofts C2M2 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 35 4 163.54 132.54 6 169.16 140.16 132.54 94 
95 G28 Stefan Halama C1M3 M Stourbridge Arm CC 45 4 183.00 142.00 4 174.45 133.45 133.45 95 

96 B10 Phil Bate K1M3 M Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 163.19 136.19 2 166.54 133.54 133.54 96 
97 R30 Lucy Ellington K1W3 J10 Manchester CC 50 4 179.90 133.90 0 191.11 141.11 133.90 97 
98 G48 Clare Wallace C1W3 M Stafford & Stone CC 55 4 187.12 136.12 4 190.07 139.07 136.12 98 
99 B43 Adam hicks K1M1 s Stafford & Stone CC 10 4 142.32 136.32 6 155.27 151.27 136.32 99 

100 R34 Luci Watkins K1W3 S Wydean 50 12 174.88 136.88 8 184.05 142.05 136.88 100 
101 B03 Jacob Riches K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 4 182.88 136.88 8 185.72 143.72 136.88 101 
102 B05 Daniel Pick K1M4 J14 50 2 184.91 136.91 8 200.12 158.12 136.91 102 
103 R24 Maya Darby-Dowman K1W3 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 50 6 182.08 138.08 6 182.11 138.11 138.08 103 
104 R21 Eadie Whiting K1W3 J10 Matlock CC/Paddle Peak 50 56 181.60 187.60 4 186.19 140.19 140.19 104 
105 R37 Fay Roden K1W3 J10 Stafford & Stone CC 50 2 219.59 171.59 2 190.89 142.89 142.89 105 
106 B15 Stefan Halama K1M3 M Stourbridge Arm CC 35 4 173.95 142.95 8 171.59 144.59 142.95 106 
107 B01 Jack Smith K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 10 189.63 149.63 4 191.66 145.66 145.66 107 
108 B02 Nathan hicks K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 54 178.78 182.78 2 194.16 146.16 146.16 108 
109 R33 Heidi Holmes K1W3 J16 Friends of Allonby 50 104 141.56 195.56 58 140.34 148.34 148.34 109 

Angus van Winsum / 
110 G2 Jessica Punchard C2M2 S Stafford & Stone CC 35 10 175.21 150.21 18 189.08 172.08 150.21 110 
111 G44 lngela Hoeglund C1W3 S Stafford & Stone CC 55 58 208.65 211.65 6 204.26 155.26 155.26 111 
112 G43 Lydia Reeves C1W3 J14 Lee Valley 55 0 221.24 166.24 0 215.17 160.17 160.17 112 
113 B17 Oliver De-Loyde K1M3 J10 Wyedean CC 35 12 186.61 163.61 10 191.21 166.21 163.61 113 
114 R25 Liesl Rose Davies K1W3 J12 North Wales Slalom 50 60 193.01 203.01 20 204.85 174.85 174.85 114 
115 B07 Dylan Helm K1M4 J12 Stafford and Stone 50 30 199.96 179.96 26 201.93 177.93 177.93 115 
116 B04 Nigel Pick K1M4 s 50 66 239.45 255.45 8 234.10 192.10 192.10 116 
117 B06 Bodie Ramsdale K1M4 J10 Paddle Peak/Peak PS 50 62 225.26 237.26 60 235.64 245.64 237.26 117 
118 R39 Louisa Rogers K1W4 M Mold CC 65 362 224.22 521.22 358 243.00 536.00 521.22 118 
119 G35 Megan Pillinger C1W1 S Stafford & Stone CC 25 0 DNS 0 DNS 119 



2023 MINI-SLALOM 2 RESULTS BY CLASS 

Pos Bib Name Class Age Club H'cap Pen 1 Time 1 Total 1 Pen 2 Time 2 Total 2 Best Points 
87 G3 Paul + Flo Ramsdale C2M2 Paddle Peak/Peak PS 35 12 150.0 127.0 14 147.7 126.7 126.7 87 
94 G1 Amelia White/ Gabriel C2M2 J 18 Stafford & Stone CC 35 4 163.5 132.5 6 169.2 140.2 132.5 94 2 

110 G2 Angus van Winsum / C2M2 S Stafford & Stone CC 35 10 175.2 150.2 18 189.1 172.1 150.2 110 3 
90 G29 Harry Godwin C 1 M3 J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 45 2 172.9 129.9 0 DNS 129.9 90 j - 
92 G27 Charlie Darby-Dowman C1M3 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 45 54 170.0 179.0 6 170.3 131.3 131.3 92 2 
95 G28 Stefan Halama C1M3 M Stourbridge Arm CC 45 4 183.0 142.0 4 174.5 133.5 133.5 95 3 
58 G21 Thomas Kent C 1 M2 J 14 Stafford & Stone CC 30 6 133.5 109.5 6 133.0 109.0 109.0 58 1 - -- 65 G20 Lewis Rogers C1M2 J16 North Wales Slalom 30 6 137.5 113.5 2 138.2 110.2 110.2 65 2 
19 G15 Isaac Wright C1 M1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 15 0 111.4 96.4 2 112.6 99.6 96.4 19 1 
36 G16 David Mason C1M1 U23 Wyedean CC/Stroud Valle}'., 15 2 115.4 102.4 0 DNS 102.4 36 2 
44 G17 Leo Miller C1 M1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 15 2 117.4 104.4 10 116.3 111.3 104.4 44 3 
49 G19 Dave Royle C1M1 V Stafford & Stone CC 15 0 120.5 105.5 0 DNS 105.5 49 4 
61 G18 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts C1 M1 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 15 2 124.0 111.0 0 124.6 109.6 109.6 61 5 
67 G14 Sebastian Reeves C1 M1 J16 Lee Valley 15 0 126.0 111.0 6 123.5 114.5 111.0 67 6 
3 G10 Adam Burgess C1MP S Stafford & Stone CC 5 0 93.5 88.5 0 94.1 89.1 88.5 3 1 
9 GO? Alfie Boote C1 MP U23 Stafford & Stone CC/Polyflor 5 4 96.2 95.2 2 96.2 93.2 93.2 9 2 

14 G09 Luc Royle C1MP U23 Stafford & Stone CC/FMS 5 4 100.4 99.4 0 100.1 95.1 95.1 14 3 
17 G06 Kurts-Adams Rozentals C1 MP U23 Stafford & Stone CC 5 0 100.4 95.4 0 DNS 95.4 17 4 
29 GOB Christopher Royle C1MP U23 Stafford & Stone CC 5 2 103.5 100.5 8 105.6 108.6 100.5 29 5 
64 G45 Isabelle Mackinnon C1W3 J16 Manvers WBC 55 0 165.0 110.0 2 165.0 112.0 110.0 64 1 
71 G47 Chloe Wallace C1W3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 55 0 168.7 113.7 56 174.6 175.6 113.7 71 2 
77 G46 Emma Wallace C1W3 J12 Stafford&StoneCC 55 2 171.0 118.0 8 168.0 121.0 118.0 77 3 
98 G48 Clare Wallace C1W3 M Stafford & Stone CC 55 4 187.1 136.1 4 190.1 139.1 136.1 98 4 

111 G44 lngela Hoeglund C1W3 S Stafford & Stone CC 55 58 208.7 211.7 6 204.3 155.3 155.3 111 5 
112 G43 Lydia Reeves C1W3 J14 Lee Vallet 55 0 221.2 166.2 0 215.2 160.2 160.2 112 6 
20 G37 Lucy Williamson C1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 40 2 134.6 96.6 2 139.9 101.9 96.6 20 1 - -- 
42 G38 Alice Williamson C1W2 J16 Stafford&StoneCC 40 0 143.5 103.5 2 148.9 110.9 103.5 42 2 
78 G36 Holly Scott C1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 40 4 154.0 118.0 6 162.9 128.9 118.0 78 3 
91 G39 Willow Rodi C1W2 J12 Stafford&StoneCC 40 0 DNS 8 163.2 131.2 131.2 91 4 
45 G33 Daisy Macklin C1W1 J16 Stafford&StoneCC 25 0 129.5 104.5 2 132.9 109.9 104.5 45 1 
85 G34 Jessica Magson C1W1 U23 Stafford & Stone CC 25 2 147.8 124.8 0 DNS 124.8 85 2 

119 G35 Megan Pillinger C1W1 S Stafford & Stone CC 25 0 DNS 0 DNS 974.0 119 3 
118 R39 Louisa Rogers K1W4 M Mold CC 65 362 224.2 521.2 358 243.0 536.0 521.2 118 1 

1 R22 Evie McNamara K1W3 J16 Friends of Allonby 50 50 144.1 144.1 0 135.2 85.2 85.2 1 1 
4 R26 Rose Mitchell - K1W3 V Wyedean CC - 50 0 139.2 89.2 0 139.6 89.6 89.2 4 2 

18 R28 Soehie Forster K1W3 J14 Holme PierreE?Qnt CC 50 4 142.2 96.2 4 142.4 96.4 96.2 18 31 
47 R35 Noreen Bishop K1W3 S Cheltenham 50 4 152.8 106.8 0 155.1 105.1 105.1 47 4 
54 R31 lngela Hoeglund K1W3 S Stafford & Stone CC 50 4 154.1 108.1 4 159.0 113.0 108.1 54 5 
55 R32 Kay Royle K1W3 V Stafford & Stone CC 50 2 156.3 108.3 0 DNS 108.3 55 6 
63 R29 Tamsin Hargreaves K1W3 J12 Wyedean CC 50 2 169.0 121.0 4 156.0 110.0 110.0 63 7 
72 R23 Donna Hawkins K1W3 V Matlock CC 50 0 164.8 114.8 2 163.1 115.1 114.8 72 8 
82 R27 Isobel Skinner K1W3 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 50 10 170.6 130.6 6 166.2 122.2 122.2 82 9 
89 R36 Lydia Reeves K1W3 J14 Lee Valley 50 6 172.6 128.6 4 175.1 129.1 128.6 89 10 
97 R30 Lucy Ellington K1W3 J10 Manchester CC 50 4 179.9 133.9 0 191.1 141.1 133.9 97 11 

100 R34 Luci Watkins K1W3 S Wydean 50 12 174.9 136.9 8 184.1 142.1 136.9 100 12 
103 R24 Maya Darby-Dowman K1W3 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 50 6 182.1 138.1 6 182.1 138.1 138.1 103 13 
104 R21 Eadie Whiting K1W3 J10 Matlock CC/Paddle Peak 50 56 181.6 187.6 4 186.2 140.2 140.2 104 14 
105 R37 Fay Roden K1W3 J10 Stafford&StoneCC 50 2 219.6 171.6 2 190.9 142.9 142.9 105 15 
109 R33 Heidi Holmes K1W3 J16 Friends of Allonby 50 104 141.6 195.6 58 140.3 148.3 148.3 109 16 
114 R25 Liesl Rose Davies K1W3 J12 North Wales Slalom 50 60 193.0 203.0 20 204.9 17 4.9 17 4.9 114 17 

5 R16 Alice Williamson K1W2 J16 Stafford&StoneCC 35 0 124.4 89.4 0 125.0 90.0 89.4 5 1 
6 R17 Lucy Williamson K1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC -- 35 0 127.5 92.5 0 125.6 90.6 90.6 62 

37 R20 Jessica Punchard K1W2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 10 127.5 102.5 10 131.8 106.8 102.5 37 31 
40 R15 Holly Scott K1W2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 135.8 108.8 2 136.3 103.3 103.3 40 4 
46 R14 Amber Saunders K1W2 J12 Stafford&StoneCC 35 0 139.8 104.8 0 145.5 110.5 104.8 46 5 
53 R11 Isabell Mackinnon K1W2 J16 Manvers WBC 35 6 136.5 107.5 0 151.8 116.8 107.5 53 6 
60 R18 Amelia White K1W2 J18 Stafford&StoneCC 35 2 142.3 109.3 4 145.9 114.9 109.3 60 7 
69 R12 Chloe Wallace K1W2 J12 Stafford&StoneCC 35 2 145.8 112.8 4 152.2 121.2 112.8 69 8 
74 R19 Willow Rodi K1W2 J12 Stafford&StoneCC 35 8 142.6 115.6 0 DNS 115.6 74 9 
83 R13 Emma Wallace K1W2 J12 Stafford&StoneCC 35 6 153.6 124.6 4 154.0 123.0 123.0 83 10 
84 R10 Rowan Yates K1W2 J10 Stafford&StoneCC 35 6 153.1 124.1 8 153.7 126.7 124.1 84 11 
7 R02 Daisy Macklin K1W1 J16 Stafford&StoneCC 20 2 110.1 92.1 4 113.4 97.4 92.1 7 j - -- 

15 R03 Olwen Yates K1W1 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 6 109.2 95.2 6 111.8 97.8 95.2 15 2 
56 R04 Megan Pillinger K1W1 S Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 126.5 108.5 2 128.4 110.4 108.5 56 3 
80 R09 Stephanie Ramsdale K1W1 S Urchins 20 0 143.5 123.5 0 139.8 119.8 119.8 80 4 
21 R01 Hannah Bailey K1WP S Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 111.1 103.1 0 108.3 98.3 98.3 21 1 

101 B03 Jacob Riches K 1 M4 J 12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 4 182.9 136.9 8 185.7 143.7 136.9 101 1 
102 B05 Daniel Pick K1M4 J14 50 2 184.9 136.9 8 200.1 158.1 136.9 102 2 
107 B01 Jack Smith K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 10 189.6 149.6 4 191.7 145.7 145.7 107 3 



108 B02 Nathan hicks K1M4 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 50 54 178.8 182.8 2 194.2 146.2 146.2 108 4 
115 B07 Dylan Helm K1M4 J12 Stafford and Stone 50 30 200.0 180.0 26 201.9 177.9 177.9 115 5 
116 B04 Nigel Pick K1M4 S 50 66 239.5 255.5 8 234.1 192.1 192.1 116 6 
117 B06 Bodie Ramsdale K1 M4 J10 Paddle Peak/Peak PS 50 62 225.3 237.3 60 235.6 245.6 237.3 117 7 
22 B18 Sebastian White K 1 M3 J 16 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 131.4 98.4 8 143.3 116.3 98.4 22 1 
24 B12 Toby Cleator K1 M3 J14 Holme Pierrepont CC - 35 0 133.7 98.7 4 134.2 103.2 98.7 24 2 
34 B20 Peter ~eleton K1M3 V Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 136.2 103.2 2 135.3 102.3 102.3 34 31 
35 B16 Rufus McGreary K1M3 M Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 135.3 102.3 4 146.2 115.2 102.3 35 4 
50 B50 Will Roden K1 M3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 2 139.6 106.6 4 145.1 114.1 106.6 50 5 
70 B11 Oliver Raspin K1 M3 J16 Nottingham KC 35 0 148.4 113.4 0 150.9 115.9 113.4 70 6 
75 B08 Tom Day K1 M3 J16 Matlock 35 4 147.0 116.0 2 157.0 124.0 116.0 75 7 
81 B09 Tom Kearsley K1M3 J12 North Wales Slalom 35 8 150.4 123.4 0 155.8 120.8 120.8 81 8 
86 B14 Thomas Brown K1M3 J14 Holme Pierrepont CC 35 6 155.6 126.6 54 155.1 174.1 126.6 86 9 
88 B19 Harry Godwin K1 M3 J12 Stafford & Stone CC 35 6 157.2 128.2 4 162.9 131.9 128.2 88 10 
93 B13 Paul Wallace K1M3 V Stafford & Stone CC 35 4 162.9 131.9 8 168.1 141.1 131.9 93 11 
96 B10 Phil Bate K1M3 M Stafford & Stone CC 35 8 163.2 136.2 2 166.5 133.5 133.5 96 12 

106 B15 Stefan Halama K1M3 M Stourbridge Arm CC 35 4 174.0 143.0 8 171.6 144.6 143.0 106 13 
113 B17 Oliver De-Loyde K1M3 J10 Wyedean CC 35 12 186.6 163.6 10 191.2 166.2 163.6 113 14 
11 B32 Ben Watkins K1M2 J14 Wyedean CC 20 0 114.0 94.0 6 129.4 115.4 94.0 11 1 
23 B31 Dan Clarke K1 M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC - 20 0 118.6 98.6 6 117.3 103.3 98.6 23 2 
25 B26 Alex Cleator K1M2 J14 Holme Pierreegnt CC 20 2 116.8 98.8 4 123.2 107.2 98.8 25 31 
26 B22 Adam Bradley K1M2 J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 119.0 99.0 8 127.7 115.7 99.0 26 4 
30 B24 Lewis Rogers K1M2 J16 North Wales Slalom/Mold CC 20 0 121.7 101.7 6 127.1 113.1 101.7 30 5 
31 B35 Phil Gooding K1M2 S Stafford & Stone CC 20 0 121.8 101.8 0 DNS 101.8 31 6 

33 B29 Angus van Winsum K1M2 J16 Stafford & Stone CC 20 6 116.2 102.2 10 116.3 106.3 102.2 33 7 
38 B37 Callum Jones K1M2 J16 Wydean 20 6 116.8 102.8 4 119.2 103.2 102.8 38 8 
41 B28 Thomas Kent K1M2 J14 Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 121.4 103.4 8 125.4 113.4 103.4 41 9 
43 B39 Sebastian Reeves K1M2 J16 Lee Valley 20 0 124.0 104.0 2 123.6 105.6 104.0 43 10 
48 B23 Charlie Darby-Dowman K1M2 J12 Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 125.2 105.2 2 129.1 111.1 105.2 48 11 
51 B36 Josef Preston K1M2 J12 Wydean 20 2 126.6 108.6 2 124.8 106.8 106.8 51 12 
52 B34 Rufus Whittingham K1 M2 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 20 4 123.1 107.1 4 126.1 110.1 107.1 52 13 
57 B38 Andy Childs K1M2 S Independent 20 4 127.2 111.2 2 126.7 108.7 108.7 57 14 
62 B27 Lucas Stevens K1M2 J16 Holme Pierrepont CC 20 8 121.9 109.9 6 127.7 113.7 109.9 62 15 
66 B21 Martin Oakland K1M2 M Independent 20 2 128.7 110.7 6 133.0 119.0 110. 7 66 16 
73 B30 Thomas Hargreaves K1M2 J12 Wyedean CC 20 0 135.1 115.1 4 139.6 123.6 115.1 73 17 
76 B25 Nick Arrowsmith K1M2 M Holme Pierrepont CC 20 0 137.3 117.3 0 136.7 116.7 116.7 76 18 
79 B33 Kunihito Watanabe K1M2 M Stafford & Stone CC 20 2 137.6 119.6 2 136.5 118.5 118.5 79 19 
2 B44 Reuben Yates K1M1 J14 Stafford&StoneCC 10 0 98.1 88.1 4 112.6 106.6 88.1 2 1 
8 B47 David Mason K1 M1 U23 Wyedean CC/Stroud Valley 1 10 2 101.0 93.0 2 100.7 92.7 92.7 8 2 

10 B45 Thomas Arrowsmith K1M1 J18 Holme Pierrepont CC 10 4 107.4 101.4 0 103.4 93.4 93.4 10 3 

12 B46 Theo Wright K1M1 J16 Stafford&StoneCC 10 0 104.4 94.4 4 104.1 98.1 94.4 12 4 
27 B48 Gabriel Rawlings-Crofts K1 M1 J18 Stafford & Stone CC 10 2 108.2 100.2 2 109.4 101.4 100.2 27 5 
28 B42 Jacob Oakland K1 M1 U23 Independent 10 2 108.5 100.5 4 116.7 110.7 100.5 28 6 
39 B41 Les Ford K1M1 M Halifax CC 10 0 113.2 103.2 12 116.3 118.3 103.2 39 7 
68 B40 Kevin Campbell K1M1 M Independent 10 0 121.1 111.1 2 123.0 115.0 111.1 68 8 
99 B43 Adam hicks K1M1 S Stafford & Stone CC 10 4 142.3 136.3 6 155.3 151.3 136.3 99 9 
13 B55 Peter Willett K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 97.5 97.5 0 94.6 94.6 94.6 13 1 - -- 
16 B56 Harry Kirby K1MP J16 Stafford&StoneCC 0 0 95.32 95.32 8 99.1 107.1 95.3 16 2 
32 B57 Robin Vasey K1MP M Stafford & Stone CC 0 0 102.0 102.0 0 102.3 102.3 102.0 32 3 
59 B54 Liam Brown K1MP U23 HPP 0 0 109.2 109.2 0 DNS 109.2 59 4 
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